

Legislation Details (With Text)

| 5 :1, #, | 47 4000 | Mana | A | Newser | |
|-----------------|--|--------------|---------------|----------------|---|
| File #: | 17-1382 | vers | ion: 1 | Name: | |
| Туре: | Consent | Agenda | | Status: | Passed |
| File created: | 10/4/201 | 17 | | In control: | City Commission Regular Meeting |
| On agenda: | 10/24/20 |)17 | | Final action | on: 10/24/2017 |
| Title: | Purchase of two 2018 Freightliner M2 replacement ambulances from REV RTC, Inc. for a budgeted cost of \$529,334. | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. REV Corpora | | ntract, 2. | REV RTC, In | nc. Proposal and Specifications, 3. Florida Division of |
| Date | Ver. Ac | tion By | | | Action Result |
| 10/24/2017 | 1 Ci | y Commissio | on Regula | ar Meeting | no action was taken |
| TO: Hono | rable Mayo | or & Members | s of the N | lorth Port Con | mmission |
| FROM: Peter | D. Lear, C | PA, CGMA, | City Man | ager | |
| TITLE: Purchas | e of two 2 | 2018 Freight | iner M2 | replacement | t ambulances from REV RTC, Inc. for a budgeted co |

Recommended Action

\$529,334.

Approve the purchase of two 2018 Freightliner M2 replacement ambulances from REV RTC, Inc. for a budgeted cost of \$529,334.

Background Information

City Commission approved \$619,500 in the FY 2017-18 Capital Improvement Program (CIP) the purchase of two replacement ambulances. Last fiscal year, Fire Rescue utilized the Florida Sheriff's Association bid to enter into a three-year contract with REV RTC, Inc. for the purchase of replacement ambulances. We are now in the second year of the term and are proposing the purchase of two vehicles under the same terms and conditions, with a price adjustment based upon the terms of the contract.

The cost for the two 2018 Freightliner M2 ambulances is \$529,334. This figure includes a multi-vehicle discount of \$24,000. The price is based on dealer cost for the vehicle and equipment plus 8% as authorized in the contract. The anticipated delivery of the vehicles is approximately 180 days from the date of order. We anticipate additional expenses totaling less than \$25,000 for the purchase and/or installation of ancillary equipment which will be issued under separate purchase orders from this project.

Vehicle and capital equipment replacement is determined through a combination of mileage, age, hours and efficiency, as well as changing industry standards. In FY 2018, CID numbers 71614 and 71478 are tentatively scheduled to be replaced.

Strategic Plan

Financially Responsible City Providing Quality Municipal Services

Financial Impact

A capital expenditure Project F18AMB is included in the FY 2017-18 budget for the purchase of two replacement ambulances and equipment in the amount of \$619,500 from Surtax III, Account # 306-2222-522-6400.The contract cost for the two ambulances, with multi-vehicle discount, is \$529,334. We anticipate expenses totaling less than \$25,000 for the purchase and/or installation of ancillary equipment which will be issued under separate purchase orders from this project.

Procurement

Procurement will be made under our existing contract currently in its second year of a three- year term. Purchase of the two vehicles will be made under the same terms and conditions, with a contractually allowed price adjustment.

Attachments:

- 1. REV RTC, Inc. Contract
- 2. REV RTC, Inc. Proposal and Specifications
- 3. Florida Division of Corporations Document

Prepared by: Richard Berman

Department Director: William Taaffe